Part Number: 001-2140-101
Revision 000
September 2005
Copyright 2005 Dataradio COR Ltd.
Synthesized UHF Telemetry Transceiver
                           Synthesized Analog Radio
Part Number: 001-2100-XXX
Revision 000

1-2
Part No. 001-2100-XXX
1.4 PART NUMBER BREAKDOWN
The following is a breakdown of the part number used to identify this module:
1.5 ACCESSORIES
Accessories available for the JSLM2 module are listed in Table 1-1.
*See Appendix A for the Technical Support Application note to interface the JSLM2 with the external
1200 Baud Modem.
Figure 1-1   JSLM2 Telemetry Module
Table 1-1   ACCESSORIES
             Accessory Part No.
JSLM2 Programming Kit 250-2100-001
External 1200 Baud Modem* 250-3282-002
JSLM2 Interconnect Power Cable 023-3414-003
JSLM2 to 3282 Interconnect Cable 697-3282-012
242-21X0    -          Y              1           0    1 = VHF
4 = UHF
2 = 406-430 MHz
 5 = 450-470 MHz
6 = 150-174 MHz
7 = 137-162 MHz
0 = 406-422 MHz*
1 = 414-430 MHz*
*The 406-422 and 414-430 are available in the UHF JSLM2 only.
1-3
Part No. 001-2100-XXX
1.6 PRODUCT WARRANTY, RMA AND CONTACT INFORMATION
Dataradio guarantees that every JSLM2 Synthesized Telemetry module will be free from physical defects in
material and workmanship for two (2) years from the date of purchase when used within the limits set forth in the
Specifications section of this manual. The manufacturer's warranty statement for this product is available in
Appendix 1. If the product proves defective during this warranty period, call Dataradio COR Ltd. Customer
Service to obtain a Return Material Authorization (RMA). BE SURE TO HAVE THE EQUIPMENT MODEL
AND SERIAL NUMBER, AND BILLING AND SHIPPING ADDRESSES ON HAND WHEN CALLING. You
may also request an RMA online at www.dataradio.com/rma.
When returning a product, mark the RMA clearly on the outside of the package. Include a complete description of
the problem and the name and telephone number of a contact person. RETURN REQUESTS WILL NOT BE
PROCESSED WITHOUT THIS INFORMATION.
For units in warranty, customers are responsible for shipping charges to Dataradio. For units returned out of
warranty, customers are responsible for all shipping charges. Return shipping instructions are the responsibility of
the customer.
Dataradio reserves the right to update its products, software, or documentation without obligation to notify any
individual or entity. Please direct all inquiries to:
Dataradio COR Ltd., 299 Johnson Ave., Ste 110, Waseca, MN 56093
Telephone 1.507.833.8819 or Toll Free 1.800.992.7774
1.7 REPLACEMENT PARTS
This product is not field serviceable, except by the replacement of complete units. Specialized equipment and
training is required to repair logic boards and radio modules.
1-4
Part No. 001-2100-XXX
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
These specifications are subject to change without notice.
GENERAL JSLM2 INFORMATION
Frequency Range 137-162 MHz, 150-174 MHz, 450-470 MHz, 406-430 MHz
Frequency Control Synthesized
Operating Voltage 6 -15 VDC
Channel Spacing 12.5 kHz
Mode of Operation Simplex or Half Duplex
RF Input/Output BNC Jack
Power and Data Interface DA-15 (15 pin D)
Receive Current Drain <100 mA (w/o Field Programming Software Cable)